2017-2018 MAJOR EMPLOYERS BY COUNTY — JEFFERSON COUNTY

Rank

10

Employer

University of Alabama at Birmingham

Regions Financial Corporation

St. Vincent's Health System
(Jefferson, Blount, St. Clair)

Children's of Alabama

AT&T

Brookwood Baptist Health

Jefferson County Board of Education

City of Birmingham

Blue Cross-Blue Shield of Alabama

Alabama Power Company

Estimated number
of employees

23,000

9,000

5,100

5,000

4,517

4,459

4,400

4,200

3,100

3,092

Product or
Services

Education and health care
services

Financial services, banking,
corporate headquarters

Health care services, hospital
network serving metro
Birmingham

Health care services, regional
specialized health care

Telecommunications, regional
operations

Health care services,
management

Government, public
education

Government, city
administration

Financial services, insurance,
corporate headquarters

Utilities services, electrical,
corporate headquarters

County

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Municipality

Birmingham

Birmingham

Birmingham

Birmingham

Birmingham

Birmingham

Birmingham

Birmingham

Hoover

Birmingham



