

2017-2018 MAJOR EMPLOYERS BY COUNTY – JEFFERSON COUNTY

Rank	Employer	Estimated number of employees	Product or Services	County	Municipality
1	University of Alabama at Birmingham	23,000	Education and health care services	Jefferson	Birmingham
2	Regions Financial Corporation	9,000	Financial services, banking, corporate headquarters	Jefferson	Birmingham
3	St. Vincent's Health System (Jefferson, Blount, St. Clair)	5,100	Health care services, hospital network serving metro Birmingham	Jefferson	Birmingham
4	Children's of Alabama	5,000	Health care services, regional specialized health care	Jefferson	Birmingham
5	AT&T	4,517	Telecommunications, regional operations	Jefferson	Birmingham
6	Brookwood Baptist Health	4,459	Health care services, management	Jefferson	Birmingham
7	Jefferson County Board of Education	4,400	Government, public education	Jefferson	Birmingham
8	City of Birmingham	4,200	Government, city administration	Jefferson	Birmingham
9	Blue Cross-Blue Shield of Alabama	3,100	Financial services, insurance, corporate headquarters	Jefferson	Hoover
10	Alabama Power Company	3,092	Utilities services, electrical, corporate headquarters	Jefferson	Birmingham